

2016

**Roger Bryner, Petitioner/Appellee/Cross-Appellant, v. Utah
Department of Public Safety, Driver Liscense Division,
Respondent/Appellant/Cross-Appellee**

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Bryner vs. Driver Liscence Division*, No. 20150564 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2016).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/3277

Table of contents

List of all parties 1
CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO RULE 24(f)(1)(C)..... 2
Table of contents 3
Table of Authorities..... 4
Statement of Jurisdiction and Jurisdictional objection..... 5
Statement of issues on appeal 5
Statement of the Case 6
Statement of relevant facts 8
Summary of arguments..... 8
Argument 9
 Issue 1, The ruling in Mike’s Smoke, Cigar & Gifts v. St. George City, 2015 Utah App. 158 is wrong and contrary to the weight of prior controlling legal precedent from the Utah Supreme Court, and a part of a clear pattern of the Court of Appeals ignoring that law to grant relief to favored appellants by way of unequal application of the law. 9
 Issue 2, The court of appeals lacks jurisdiction as the order is not final and distinguished from the order in Mike’s Smoke, Cigar & Gifts v. St. George City, 2015. 12
 Issue 3 On summary disposition it was correctly determined that the notice from the Justice court to the DLD was for failure to comply with a citation, but no traffic citation ever existed. R. 640. 14
 Issue 4, On summary disposition it was incorrectly determined that all issues from the Justice Court itself were not at issue, and the reviewing court or DLD could initiate proceedings under the statute. 16
 Issue 5, The entire process, the special ruling by the court of appeals both in Mikes and in this case granting jurisdiction when none exists, as well as the complete lack of notice at the Justice Court, Administrative level, Trial court, and court of appeals is an unconstitutional violation of the 14th Amendments right to due process and an egregious example of the State of Utah violating the rights of it’s citizens without any due process at all. 17
Conclusion 20
Certificate of mailing..... 21
Addendum 21

Table of Authorities

14th Amendment of the US Constiution	6, 14, 19,20
UCA 53-3-221(3)(a)	16,17
Bryner v. lindberg 2006 UT App 398	19,20
Loffredo, 37 P.3d at 1072.	11
Mellor v. Wasatch Crest Mut. Ins., 282 P.3d 981	10
Miller v. USAA Cas. Ins., Co., 44 P.3d 663	10,12
Mike's Smoke, Cigar & Gifts v. St. George City, 2015 Utah App. 158	5,8, 9,12
Pearson v. S. Jordan Employee Appeals Bd., 216 P.3d 996	10
Powell v. Cannon, 179 P.3d 799 (Utah 2008)	10
